PUBLIC NOTICE VILLAGE OF NEOSHO DODGE COUNTY, WISCONSIN

I hereby certify that the following have applied to the Village Board of the Village of Neosho, Dodge County, State of Wisconsin, to sell, deal, and traffic in intoxicating and fermented malt beverages for the period of July 1, 2024, to June 30, 2025, at the addresses listed below:

Class "B" Fermented Malt Beverage and "Class B" Intoxicating Liquor

Robert J. Boehnen, Boehnens on the Rocks LLC, DBA On the Rocks, LLC, 211 North Schuyler Street, Liquor and beer served in bar, dining room, and stored in kitchen and cooler.

Class "A" Retail Fermented Malt Beverage and "Class A" Retail Liquor License

Himmat Dhillon, Station Neosho LLC, 446 S Schuyler Street; Liquor sold from west wall and by register; beer sold from beer cave; back locked room store back stock of liquor and beer.

Class "B" Fermented Malt Beverage License Himmat Dhillon, Neosho Local LLC, 446 S Schuyler Street, Suite B; alcohol not sold or consumed at Suite B.

hereby certify that the following have applied to the Village Board of the Village of Neosho, Dodge County, State of Wisconsin, to sell, deal, and traffic in Cigarette, Tobacco, and Electronic Vaping Device Retail License for the period of July 1, 2024, to June 30, 2025, at the addresses listed below:

Cigarette, Tobacco, and Electronic Vaping Device Retail License Himmat Dhillon, Station Neosho LLC, 446 S Schuyler Street

The requests will be considered at the Village of Neosho Village Board Meeting on June 6 2024 at 6:30 p.m.

Deanna Braunschweig Village Clerk-Treasurer